Place Back#

Show #080925: CoWN Summerfest (8/9/2025-8/10/2025)
90. CoWN JOAA: Open Jr Horse All Around Go: 1 - Shown: 8

Horse's Name

Exhibitor's Nare

Points

Owner's Name

co ~N OO R W R

104
102
115
61
101
47
45
124

Gunna Rise Withya

Diana Duncan

GOLDEN TAYCON PROMISE Marc H Banister

PUNIT HOT N SPICY

Jewels French Kissin

Promise Cali Gold
Hot Dancing Cat

LIL SMART MAGNUM

PLAYIN IN GRAY

Justin Henderson
Austin Reynolds
Marc H Banister
Katelyn Ellis
Alexis Spencer
HALL KELLY

4250
36.00
29.50
2950
25.50
23.50
21.00

7.00

Diana Duncan
Sharon A. Mesritt
Jaxine Barhite
Brandi Hahigherst
Sharon A. Merritt
Katelyn Efiis
Vagueros Venture

Marla Maxey



Show #080925 (Nancie Wright): CoWN Summerfest (8/9/2025-8/10/2025)
91. CoWN JORNN: Open JR. Horse Reining Go: 1 - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 184 Gunna Rise Withya Diana Duncan 71.00 11.00 Diana Duncan
2T 115 DUNIT HOT N SPICY Justin Henderson 68.00 ©.50 Jaxine Barhite
2T 61 Jewels French Kissin Austin Reynolds 68.00 8.50 Brandi Habighorst
101 Promise Cali Gold Marc H Banister 67.50 8.00  Sharon A. Merritt
402 GOLDEN TAYCON PROMISE Marc H Banister 67.00 7.00  Sharon A. Merritt
6T 45 LIL SMART MAGNUM Alexis Spencer 65.00 46.50 Vaqueros Venture
86T 114 WWR SHEZA COWHAMMER Donna Hazel 65.00 5.50 Donna Hazel
8 47 Hoet Dancing Cat Katelyn Ellis 63.50 400 Katelyn Ellis
9 96 Topaz Lexi Hock 60.00 3.00 AbbyFord
OP110 80 DARRENS DOLLY DEUCE  Diana Duncan 63.00 200 OLMASTREET
0OP111 124 PLAYIN IN GRAY HALL KELLY 58.00 1.00 Marla Maxey
92. CoWN JOWCH: Open JR. Horse Working Cow Go: 1 - Shown: 10
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 104 Gunna Rise Withya Diana Duncan 75.50 10.00 Diana Duncan
2 115 DUNIT HOT N SPICY Justin Henderson 72.00 9.00 Jaxine Barhite
3T 102 GOLDEN TAYCON PROMISE Marc H Banister 7150 7.80 Sharon A, Merritt
aT 47 Hot Dancing Cal Katelyn Ellis 7150 7.50 Katelyn Ellis
5 101 Promise Cali Gold Marc H Banister 67.00 B.6C Sharon A. Merritt
6 61 Jewels French Kissin Austin Reynolds 66.00 5.00 Brandi Habighorst
7T 96 Topaz Lexi Hock 64,00 3.50 AbbyFard
VAl 80 DARRENS DOLLY DEUCE  Diana Duncan 64.00 350 OLIMASTREET
9 45 LIL SMART MAGNUM Alexis Spencer 61.5¢ 2.00 Vagueros Veniure
10 124 PLAYIN IN GRAY HALL KELLY 8550  1.60  Marla Maxey
93. CoWN JOTRL: Open JR, Horse Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 12
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Points  Owner's Name
1 102 GOLDEN TAYCON PRCGMISE Marc H Banister 71.50 12.00 Sharon A. Merritt
2 103 Punchy And Pink Ausiin Reynolds 69.50 11,00 CHERIVONFELDT
3 104 Gunna Rise Withya Diana Duncan 68,50 10,00 Diana Duncan
4 155 MSEMCLINTOCK JIEL COOK 67.50 9.06 SHERIAABERG
5 81 Jewels French Kissin Austin Reynolds 67.00 8.0 Brandi Habighorst
6T 101 Promise Cali Gold Marc H Banister 66.60  6.50  Sharon A, Merrit}
OP16T 80 DARRENS DOLLY DEUCE  Diana Duncan 66.00 B850 OLIVIASTREET
OP18 115 DUNIT HOT N SPICY Justin Henderson 61.00  5.00 Jaxine Barhite
OP19 47 Hot Dancing Cat Katelyn Eliis 57.50 4.00 Katelyn &iis
OP110 124 PLAYIN IN GRAY HALL KELLY 4750  3.00 Marla Maxey
oP2 11 45 LIL SMART MAGNUM Alexis Spencer 6850 2.00 Vaqgueros Veniure
QP312 180 WOODY WILLA JOHNSON 19.00  1.00 Ryan Brown
94. CoWN JOPLS: Open JR. Horse Pleasure Ga: 1 - Shown: 12
Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1T 45 LIL SMART MAGNUM Alexis Spencer 73.00 11.50 Vaqueros Venture
1T 104 Gunna Rise Withya Diana Duncan 73.00 1150 Diana Duncan
3T 102 GOLDEN TAYCON PROMISE Marc H Banister 72.00 9.50 Sharon A. Merritt
3T 103 Punchy And Pink Austin Reynolds 72.00 950 CHERIVONFELDT
5 47 Hot Dancing Cat Katelyn Ellis 7100 800 Katelyn Ellis
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10
1"
12

61
115
101
155
160
124

83

Show #080925 (Kevin Hood): CoWN Summerfest (8/9/2025-8/10/2025)

Jewels French Kissin
DUNIT HCT N SPICY
Promise Cali Gold

MSE MCLINTOCK
wWOoOoDnY

PLAYIN IN GRAY
BLACKBUM SANWCOD

Austin Reynolds
Justin Henderson
Marc H Banister
JILL COOK
WILLA JOHNSON
HALL KELLY

Jessica Pancost

70.50
70.00
66.50
66.00
63.00
62.00
60.50

7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Brandi Habighorst
Jaxine Barhite
Sharon A. Merritt
SHERI AABERG
Ryan Brown
Marla Maxey

KIP KONIG
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112 point

2 strides
- delayed change of lead by 1 stride where the lead
change is required by the pattern description

fence when approaching a stop andfor rollback
- over-spin or under-spin up o 1/8 turn

1 point

- over-bridled (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- out of lead in the circles, figure eights or around

- over or under spinning 1/8 to 1/4 tum
- slipping rein

WO Enfry #

TIE-BREAKER

- starting a circle or exiting a roll-back at a trot for up to

- failure to remain a minimum of 20 feet from the wall or

the end of the arena (cumulative, 1 point for each 1/4
of the circumference of a circle or any part thereof)

2 points

- jogging beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle
or 1/2 the length of the arena

- break of gait

- freeze up in spins or rollbacks

- failure to stop or walk before executing a lope
departure on trot-in pattemns

- on run-in patterns, failure to be in a lope prior to
the first marker

- if a horse does not completely pass the specified
marker before initiating a stop position

5 points

- spurring in front of cinch

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.)
for each refusal

- use of either hand to instill fear

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

Off Pattern {OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- breaking pattern

- inclusion of maneuver (e.g. over or under-spinning, backing more than 2 strides, etc.)

- trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

- repeated blatant disobedience

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/hackamore),
more than one finger between split reins or any fingers belween romal reins (except
in the two rein)

Disqualified - 0 Score
- lameness

- disrespect or misconduct

- illegal equipment

- willful abuse

- leaving working area before pattern is complete
- improper western attire

- fall of horse/rider

- abvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

Natural Ranch
Penalty Total
Off Pattern

MANEUVER DESCRIPTION

o0z

L)

Horse Appearance

/B

PENALTY

Bl

MANEUVER
SCORE

~1/e
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i g

Al

MANEUVER
SCORE

SCORE

MANEUVER |
SCORE

PENALTY

MANEUVER
SCORE

PENALTY

MANEUVER
SCORE
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=7

i

PENALTY
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SCORE
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PENALTY

l
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SCORE

A

Judge’s Signature:
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112 point

- starting a circle or exiting a roll-back at a trot for up to
2 strides

- delayed change of lead by 1 stride where the lead
change is required by the pattern description

- failure to remain a minimum of 20 feet from the wall or
fence when approaching a stop and/or rollback

- over-spin or under-spin up to 1/8 tumn

1 point

2 points

- jogging beyond 2 strides, but less than 1/2 circle
or 1/2 the length of the arena

- break of gait

- freeze up in spins or rollbacks

- failure to stop or walk before executing a lope
departure on trot-in patterns

- on run-in patterns, failure to be in a lope prior to
the first marker

- if a horse does not completely pass the specified

Off Pattern (OP) - lo be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- breaking pattern

- inclusion of maneuver (e.g. over or under-spinning, backing more than 2 strides, etc.)

- trotting in excess of 1/2 circle or 1/2 length of the arena

- repeated blatant disobedience

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/hackamore),
more than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except
in the two rein)

Disqualified - 0 Score

- over-bridled (per maneuver) o - - !a_meness ‘
- out of frame (per maneuver) marker before initiating a stop position - disrespect or misconduct
- out of lead in the circles, figure eights or around . - illegal equipment
y . 5 points i
thfe end'oi the arena (ﬁumL!!atE:fe, 1 point 1013.| each 1/4 ~spurring in front of cinch : ;ﬂﬁ;ai;;]:ri A —
b c}rcumfe;e_n Co:01a Lrve.ar Aty part thereaf) - blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) : g tom at
- over of unFIer spinning 1/8 to 1/4 tun for each refusal - :_n'::)rt?l;er sz dem attire
S - Usa of either hand to insfill fear - ogvigusosrs:cgii; for multiple maneuvers
For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
OR =
. = < a .
TIE-BREAKER ; = =
MANEUVER DESCRIPTION 1) D] RLOn Bhp [ 3L TSt Con 2221 <IA g
PENALTY
=10 1O z [T |-V, |-Yz
B 17 (AT LsZ 1.0
PENALTY l / pa OP 2 /\‘
tO %O MANEUVER f 'f/ l[/ ~ I \ {'rgg
SCORE (_ k 7, - L. - l — / L - l /
,-,,-3‘6 ",,,;4 l::'“ Fa 1‘(”1- oA
. \ | PEMALTY [ / 2 L =
- Fo B0,
WM e e T T 2 1z
Gi e s e
PENALTY
MAREUVER
SCORE
PENALTY
MAKEUVER
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE
PENALTY
MANEUVER
SCORE
PENALTY
SCORE P

Judge’s Signature:
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Judge: N \;J Yl *Qj’*“dﬁ'

1 point

A. Loss of working advantage

P. Working out of position

S. Slipping rein

C. Driving the cow down the opposite fence on second drive (changing sides)
T. On the first drive, failure to drive past the middle marker

V. Over-bridied

3 points
D. Dangerous Position

K. Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage;

W. Performing a fence tumn (whether initiated by horse or rider)

Z. failure to drive cow past the middle marker on second drive before time
expired;

5 points

B. Spurring in front of cinch;

C. Blatant disobedience;

E. Use of either hand to instill fear

F - Failure to initiate at least one turn on the second boxing phase before crossing the timeline
X - Running cow into back fence

Drive
(Run & Rate)

Drive

Soxing {Run & Rate)

Boxing

Position &
Control

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

A- Tuming tail

B - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)

C - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
D - Repeated blatant disobedience

E - Extremely out of control

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

Q. On the first drive down the fence, failure to drive the cow past the middle marker after two
attempts

Disqualified - 0 Score

A- Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct
G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horse/rider

N - Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena before run is complete S - Obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

PENALTIES

Degree of

Difficulty 3 POINT

Eye Appeal  Courage 5 POINT

Penalty Total
Off Pattern

}T\:

= Rl
/s L1414 e 2 1
20 4 -l e 73 el I U O [
Judge’s Signature: ’é@é/{ =
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Class: ,(JL;.,;-._\ e W
SDBD COW WORK Judge: | N/ \nod gl e
N,
1 point & i
A. Loss of working advantage Agﬁ:__[:a:ilnf;hlgpl to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers
P. W.ork_mg D'.Jt of posiion B - Use of two hands (except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
S. Slipping rein C - More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins

C. Driving the cow down the opposite fence on second drive (changing sides)
T. On the first drive, failure to drive past the middle marker
V. Over-bridied

3 points

D. Dangerous Position

K. Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage;

W. Performing a fence turn (whether initiated by horse or rider)

Z. failure to drive cow past the middle marker on second drive before time
expired;

§ points

B. Spurring in front of cinch;

C. Blatant disobedience;

E. Use of either hand to instill fear

F - Failure fo initiate at least one fum on the second boxing phase before crossing the timeline
X - Running cow into back fence

MANEUVER SCORES

and auto

Drive
(Run & Rate)

(Run & Rate) Boxing

TIE-BREAKER

Position &
Control

D - Repeated blatant disobedience

E - Extremely out of control

J - Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

N - Failure to attempt any part of the class

Q. On the first drive down the fence, failure to drive the cow past the middle marker after two
attempts

A- Abuse

B - Lameness

D - Disrespect or misconduct

G - lllegal equipment

F - Fall of horselrider

N - Improper western attire

H - Leaving arena before run is complete

S - Obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

PENALTIES

Degree of
Diffculty EYeAppeal Courage  3PONT  5PONT

Penaity Total
Off Pattern

% Z_

Judge’s Signature:

L
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1 point

- over-bridled (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- each hit, bite or stepping on a log, cone plant or
any component of the obstacle

- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less

- both front or hind feet in a single-stride slot or
space at a walk or trot

- skipping over or failing to step into required space

3 points

- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides

- break of gait at lope, except when correcting an incorrect lead
-wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides

- draped reins (per maneuver)

- 3 to 4 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie

- trotting for more than 3 strides in lope departures or exiting a rollback
- knocking over or severely disturbing an obstacle

- stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with 1 foot

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- eliminates or adds maneuver

- incomplete maneuver

- 3rd refusal

- repeated blatant disobedience

- failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/
hackamore), more than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins (except in the two rein)

- missing or evading a part of log/obstacle with 1 foot - failure to open and shut gate, or failure to complete gate

Disqualified - 0 Score

- split pole in lope-over
- incorrect number of strides, if specified

- 1 to 2 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie 5 points

except shifting to balance - spurring in front of cinch I;g:::esst or misconduct
- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less - blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, ete.) for each refusal il lpecr t
- use of either hand to instill fear o t;lg a; ke
- stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with more than 1 foot ) r' fu abuse_ ;
- dropping an object required to be carried * ;:;g:ofmng area before pattern is

- 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal .

leiting go of gete . - ralrnr i:mrsem‘der

- 5 or more steps on mount/ dismount or ground tie ohiaus schunline Tcmikisle mansuvers

- missing or evading a pan&t Io'gn‘obstade with.more thap. 1 foot g P i
of more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

MANEUVER SCORES

WO Entry #

Off Pattern

TIE-BREAKER

Penalty Total
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1 point
- over-bridled (per maneuver)
- out of frame (per maneuver)

any component of the obstacle

space at a walk or frot

- split pole in lope-over

except shifting fo balance

WO Enfry #

TIE-BREAKER

- each hit, bite or stepping on a log, cone plant or

- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less
- both front or hind feet in a single-stride slot or

- skipping over or failing to step into required space

- incorrect number of strides, if specified
- 1 1o 2 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie

- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

3 points

- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides

- break of gait at lope, except when correcting an incorrect lead
-wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides

- draped reins (per maneuver)

- 3 to 4 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie

- trotting for more than 3 strides in lope depariures or exiting a rollback
- knocking over or severely disturbing an obstacle

- stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with 1 foot

- missing or evading a part of loglobstacle with 1 foot

5 points

- spurring in front of cinch

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal
- use of either hand to instill fear

- stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with more than 1 foot

- dropping an object required fo be carried

- 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal

- letting go of gate

- 5 or more steps on mount/ dismount or ground tie

- missing or evading a panaflo Jobstacle ore thap, 1 foot

MANEUVER SCORES

more n ‘'ormation on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- eliminates or adds maneuver

- incomplete maneuver

- 3rd refusal

- repeated blatant disobedience

- failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/
hackamore), more than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins (except in the two rein)

- failure to open and shut gate, or failure to complete gate

Disqualified - 0 Score
- lameness
- disrespect or misconduct
- illegal equipment
- willful abuse
- leaving working area before pattern is
complete
- improper western attire
- fall of horsel/rider
- obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

Natural Ranch
Penalty Total
Off Pattern

MANEUVER DESCRIPTION

By D (fq Rl

TreiPaial S

Horse Appearance

PENALTY

MANEUVER
SCORE

\?,

Fla

o0

UHte

2l

PENALTY

MANEUVER

PENALTY

MANEUVER
SCORE

PENALTY

MANEUVER
SCORE

PENALTY

MANEUVER

PENALTY

Judge’s Signature:
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onn Lo

i
- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides
- break of gail at lope, except when correcling an incorrect lead
-wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides
- draped reins (per maneuver)
- 3 to 4 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie
- lrotting for more than 3 sirides in lope departures or exiting a rollback
- knocking over or severely disturbing an obstacle
- stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with 1 foot
- missing or evading a part of log/obstacle with 1 foot

- over-bridled (per maneuver)

- out of frame (per maneuver)

- each hit, bite or stepping on a log, cone plant or
any component of the obstacle

- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less

- both front or hind feet in a single-stride slot or
space at a walk or trot

- skipping over or failing to step into required space

- split pole in lope-over

- incorrect number of strides, if specified

- 110 2 steps on mount/dismount or ground tie
except shifting to balance

- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

5 poinis

- spurring in front of cinch

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal
- use of either hand to instill fear

- stepping out of or falling off an obstacle with more than 1 foot

- dropping an object required to be carried

- 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal

- letting go of gate

- 5 or more steps on mount/ dismount or ground tie

- missing or evading a part Etlli %J.%alglee \lu’iltit*more than.1 foot

MANEUVER SCORES

WO Entry #

ormation on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- eliminates or adds maneuver

- incomplete maneuver

- 3rd refusal

- repeated blatant disobedience

- failure to dally and remain dallied during the drag

- use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/
hackamore), more than one finger between spit reins or any fingers
between romal reins (except in the two rein)

- failure to open and shut gate, or failure to complete gate

Dis: fied - 0

- lameness

- disrespect or misconduct

- illegal equipment

- willful abuse

- leaving working area before pattern is
complete

- improper western attire

- fall of horse/rider

- obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

Off Pattern

Horse Appearance
Penalty Total

TIE-BREAKER ) 1
MANEUVER DESCRIPTION Ciae | Bv [Dag h‘aﬂ L | TearpidSP L [2792R.] Wil
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1 point : ) i Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers
- too slow (per gait) {'ﬂ AN - \ - eliminates or adds maneuver, never demonstrate correct lead
- over-bridled (per maneuver) O T [i l 2/\ - incomplete maneuver

- out of frame (per maneuver) - repeated blatant disobedience
byl of gt o el o ok o 2 s_rndes ki - use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit'hackamore), more

- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins {except in the two rein)

Disquali ied - 0 Score
- illegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions

3 points
- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides
- break of gait at lope, except when correcting an incorrect lead

- lameness
- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides - disrespect or misconduct
- draped reins (per maneuver) « wilful shuse

- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads
- frotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change

- trotting more than 3 strides in lope departures or when exiting a rollback
- severe disturbance of any obstacle

'

leaving working area before pattern is complete
- improper western attire

fall of horse/rider

obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

n
- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com

WQ Entry #

Off Pattern

Penalty Total

TIE-BREAKER
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1 point | ) 1 Off Pattern {OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers

- too slow (per gait) t/f SN \ - eliminates or adds maneuver, never demonstrate correct lead

- over-bridled (per maneuver) C'\, FFC r l/\ - incomplete maneuver

- out of frame (per maneuver) - repeated blatant disobedience

~break of gait at walk or ot for 2 sirides of es8 - use of two hands (except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/hackamore), more

- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less
than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except in the two rein)

3b 0 f;:Sf otk or ot a2 st Disquali fed - 0 Score
- break of gait al walk or rot for more than 2 strides illegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
- break of gait at lope, except when correcting an incorrect lead

) - lameness
- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides - disrespect or misconduct
- draped reins (per maneuver) - willful abuse

- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads
- trotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change

- trotting more than 3 strides in lope departures or when exiting a rollback
- severe disturbance of any obstacle

leaving working area before pattern is complete
improper western attire

fall of horse/rider

obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

in
- blatant discbedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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Class: C OO O _.r‘ 4

STOCK HORSE PLEASURE Y | Kevin H@oa(

1 point

- out of frame (per maneuver)
- break of gait at walk or trot for 2 strides or less
- wrong lead or out of lead for 2 strides or less

3 points

- break of gait at walk or trot for more than 2 strides

- break of gait at lope, except when correcting an incorrect lead

- wrong lead or out of lead for more than 2 strides

- draped reins (per maneuver)

- out of lead or cross-cantering more than 2 strides when changing leads
- trotting more than 3 strides when making a simple lead change

- trotting more than 3 strides in lope departures or when exiting a rollback
- severe disturbance of any obstacle

- blatant disobedience (kick, bite, buck, rear, etc.) for each refusal

TIE-BREAKER

oo slow (per galt) ’_)q|| !
-atr—grﬁlé‘:r[gimaneuver) {/(,-'\., [ C rl/\

Off Pattern (OP) - to be placed below horses performing all maneuvers
- eliminates or adds maneuver, never demonstrate correct lead

- incomplete maneuver

- repeated blatant disobedience

- use of two hands {except junior and L1 horses shown in a snaffle bit/hackamore), more
than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins (except in the two rein)

Disquali ied - 0 Score

ilegal equipment including hoof black, braided or banded manes, or tail extensions
- lameness

disrespect or misconduct

willful abuse

leaving working area before pattern is complete

- improper westem attire

fall of horse/rider

- obvious schooling for multiple maneuvers

For more information on how classes are judged visit www.aghuniversity.com
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